

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0249 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/4/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/15/2011 Final action: 3/15/2011

Title: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors requesting the Board accept an invitation from the El Dorado

County and Georgetown Divide Resource Conservation Districts to attend the Annual Board of Supervisors Luncheon/Workshop to be held on Tuesday, May 3, 2011 from 12:00 noon to 2:00 p.m. at

the El Dorado County Library Conference Room located in Placerville.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Invitation from EDC RCD.pdf, 2. B - Letter rcvd from S. Tyler 11-0104.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2011	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors requesting the Board accept an invitation from the El Dorado County and Georgetown Divide Resource Conservation Districts to attend the Annual Board of Supervisors Luncheon/Workshop to be held on Tuesday, May 3, 2011 from 12:00 noon to 2:00 p.m. at the El Dorado County Library Conference Room located in Placerville.